
Parish Catechetical Leader Deanery Reps 2025-2026 
As of 05/27/2025 

Bluebonnet Deanery 

Deanery Rep: OPEN 

OEC Liaison: Matt Kiernan  / mkiernan@archgh.org / 713-741-8794 

OACE Liaison: Jeanette Gonzalez/  jgonzalez@archgh.org / 713-741-8773 

Parishes: 
Guardian Angel, Wallis    St. Edith Stein, Katy 
Immaculate Conception, Sealy   St. Faustina, Fulshear 
Immaculate Conception Mission, Industry St. Katharine Drexel, Hempstead 
Sacred Heart, Pattison    St. Mary, Frydek 
St. Bartholomew, Katy    Sts. Peter and Paul, Bellville 
 

Central / Northeast Deaneries 

Deanery Reps:  
Carmen Benitez, Sacred Heart Co-Cathedral / CBenitez@sacredhearthouston.org 832-235-4947 
Daphine Sands, St. Mary of the Purification / daphinesands@aol.com 713-528-0571 

OEC Liaison: Melissa Alvarez / malvarez@archgh.org / 713-741-8798 

OACE Liaison: Tim Colbert / tcolbert@archgh.org / 713-741-8724 

Central Deanery Parishes:   Northeast Deanery Parishes: 
All Saints      St. Phillip of Jesus 
Blessed Sacrament    Assumption 
Christ the King     La Divina Providencia Mission 
Co-Cathedral of the Sacred Heart  Our Lady of Fatima, Galena Park 
Hoy Cross Chapel    Our Lady of St. John 
Holy Name     Our Lady of Sorrows 
Holy Rosary (Houston)    Our Lady Star of the Sea 
Our Lady of Guadalupe (Houston)  Our Mother of Mercy 
St. Anne de Beaupre    Resurrection 
St. Jospeh     St. Charles Borromeo 
St. Mary of the Purification   St. Francis of Assisi 
St. Nicholas     St. Gregory the Great 
St. Patrick     St. Leo the Great 
St. Stephen     St. Peter Claver 
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Eastern Deanery 

Deanery Rep: Ana Martinez, St. Dominic / martinez.ana123@yahoo.com  / 281-458-2910 

OEC Liaison: Amy Auzenne / aauzenne@archgh.org / 713-741-8796 

OACE Liaison: Jeanette Gonzalez / jgonzalez@archgh.org / 713-741-8773 

Parishes: 
St. John the Evangelist, Baytown  St. Dominic 
Holy Family, McNair   St. Joseph, Baytown 
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Baytown St. Jude Thaddeus, Highlands 
Sacred Heart, Crosby   St. Martin de Porres, Barrett Station 
St. Andrew, Channelview  St. Phillip, Huffman 
 

Galveston-Mainland Deanery 

Deanery Rep: Raquel Hinajosa, Our Lady of Lourdes (Hitchcock) / rhinojosa@ololchurch.org  
  409-925-3579 

OEC Liaison: Matt Kiernan / mkiernan@archgh.org / 713-741-8794 

OACE Liaison: Jeanette Gonzalez / jgonzalez@archgh.org / 713-741-8773 

Parishes: 
Holy Family, Galveston  Shrine of the True Cross, Dickinson 
Our Lady of Lourdes, Hitchcock St. Mary Cathedral Basilica, Galveston 
Queen of Peace, La Marque  St. Mary of the Miraculous Medal, Texas City 
 

Northern / San Jacinto Deaneries 

Deanery Rep: Ivana Meshell, Christ the Good Shepherd / imeshell@cgscc.church  
  281-376-6831 

OEC Liaison: Adrian Herrera / aherrera@archgh.org  / 713-741-8799 

OACE Liaison: Randy Adams / radams@archgh.org  / 713-741-8771 

Northern Deanery Parishes  San Jacinto Deanery Parishes 
Sacred Heart, Conroe   Christ the Good Shepherd, Spring 
Christ OUr Light, Navasota  Our Lady of Lavang 
St. Joseph Mission, Stoneham  Prince of Peace 
St. Joseph, New Waverly  St. Anne, Tomball 
St. Mary, Plantersville   St. Anthony of Padua, The Woodlands 
St. Matthias, Magnolia   St. Edward, Spring 
St. Stanislaus, Anderson   St. Ignatius of Loyola, Spring 
St. Stephen the Martyr Mission  St. James the Apostle 
St. John of the Cross, New Caney 
St. John Neumann 
St. Martha, Kingwood 
St. Mary Magdalene, Humble 
Sts. Simon and Jude, The Woodlands 
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Northwest Deanery 

Deanery Rep: Linda Watso, Christ the Redeemer / lwatso@ctrcc.org / 281-469-5533 

OEC Liaison: Sr. Maria Goretti Nguyen, OP / mgoretti@archgh.org / 713-440-3430 

OACE Liaison: Brian Henritze / bhenritze@archgh.org / 713-741-8792 

Parishes: 
Christ the Redeemer   St. Elizabeth Ann Seton 
Epiphany of the Lord   St. Jerome 
Our Lady of Czestochowa  St. John Vianney 
Our Lady of Lourdes   St. Matthew the Evangelist  
Regina Caeli    St. Maximilian Kolbe 
St. Ambrose    St. Monica 
St. Andrew Kim   St. Rose of Lima 
St. Catherine of Siena   St. Thersa (Houston) 
St. Cecilia 
 

Southern Deanery 

Deanery Rep: James Carrasco, St. Michael (Lake Jackson) / James@smlj.org   / 979-297-3041 

OEC Liaison: Brian Garcia-Luense / bgarcia-luense@archgh.org / 713-741-8795 

OACE Liaison: Tim Colbert / tcolbert@archgh.org / 713-741-8724 

Parishes: 
St. John the Baptist (Alvin)      St. Jerome (Clute) 
Most Holy Trinity (Angleton)      St. John the Apostle Mission (West Columbia)   
Our Lady of Perpetual Help (Sweeny)     St. Jospeh on the Brazos (Brazoria) 
Sacred Heart of Jesus (Manvel)     St. Mary, Star of the Sea (Freeport) 
St. Anthony of Padua (Danbury)     St. Michael (Lake Jackson) 
 

Southwest Deanery 

Deanery Rep: Roxanne Lujambio, St. Thomas More / rlujambio@stmhouston.org 713-729-0221 
OEC Liaison: Brian Garcia-Luense / bgarcia-luense@archgh.org / 713-741-8795 

OACE Liaison: Jeanette Gonzalez / jgonzalez@archgh.org / 713-741-8773 

Parishes: 
St. Vincent DePaul   St. Bendict the Moor 
Ascension Chinese Mission  St. Cyril of Alexandria 
Christ the Incarnate Word  St. Frances de Sales 
Corpus Christi    St. Justin Martyr 
Holy Ghost    St. Mark the Evangelist 
Notre Dame    St. Michael (Houston) 
St. Albert Trapani   St. Raphael the Archangel 
St. Anne (Houston)   St. Thomas More 
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Southeast / Bay Area Deaneries 

Deanery Reps:  
Alma Cervantes, St. Luke the Evangelist  / adultministry@stlukescatholic.com / 281-481-6816 
Nahiely de la Vega, Our Lady of Mt Carmel / greatpinatas@gmail.com / 832-340-8005 
Valerie Ponce, Immaculate Heart of Mary (SE deanery) / ihmpdre@gmail.com / 832-272-1028 

OEC Liaison: Miguel Vences / mvences@archgh.org / 713-741-8797 

OACE Liaison: Amy Davila / adavila@archgh.org / 713-741-8772 

Southeast Deanery Parishes:   Bay Area Deanery Parishes: 
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel   St. Mary (League City) 
Immaculate Conception (Houston)  Mary Queen (Friendswood) 
Immaculate Heart of Mary   St. Bernadette (Clear Lake) 
Our Lady of Grace (South Houston)  St. Claire of Assisi (Clear Lake) 
Queen of Peace (Houston)   St. Frances Cabrini 
St. Alphonsus     St. Helen (Pearland) 
St. Augustine     St. Hyacinth (Deer Park) 
St. Christopher    St. Luke the Evangelist 
St. Francis Xavier    St. Mary (La Porte) 
St. Juan Diego (Pasadena)   St. Mary (League City) 
St. Peter the Apostle    St. Paul the Apostle (Nassau Bay /NASA) 
St. Philip Neri 
St. Pius V (Pasadena) 
Vietnamese Martyrs 
 

Western Deanery 

Deanery Rep: Kim Roy, Sacred Heart (Richmond) / kimr@sacredhrt.com /281-342-3609 

OEC Liaison: Amy Auzenne, aauzenne@archgh.org / 713-741-8796 

OACE Liaison: Brian Henritze / bhenritze@archgh.org / 713-741-8792 

Parishes: 
St. Angela Merci (Missouri City)  St. Michael (Needville) 
Holy Family (Missouri City)   St. Theresa (Sugar Land) 
Our Lady of Guadalupe (Rosenberg)  St. Thomas Aquinas (Sugar Land) 
Sacred Heart (Richmond)   St. Wenceslaus Mission (Beasley) 
St. John Fisher (Richmond)   Sts. Cyril and Methodius (Damon) 
St. Laurence (Sugar Land)    
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